

Dentrix Ascend Selected By Elite Dental Partners For Use In 96 Practice Locations

July 13, 2022

Henry Schein One's Cloud-Based Practice Management System to Help Enhance Visibility and Simplify Management in Support of High-Quality Patient Care and Service Excellence

AMERICAN FORK, Utah, July 13, 2022 – Henry Schein One today announced that Dentrix Ascend, the Company's cloud-based practice management system, has been selected by Elite Dental Partners for use by more than 200 dentists providing care in all 96 of its practices. The Chicago-based dental support organization (DSO) also chose IT solutions and infrastructure support from Henry Schein One's TechCentral to enhance networking, and implemented Henry Schein One's ePrescribe online prescription services.

After an evaluation of DSO practice management solutions, Elite Dental Partners selected Dentrix Ascend due to its centralized management capabilities, operational standardization, consistency with reporting, and Henry Schein One's commitment to quality customer service. Elite Dental Partners has also enhanced service by making it easier for patients to manage their accounts through Dentrix Ascend's integrated eStatement and online payment tools.

"We are pleased to be in a position to support Elite Dental Partners in their growth and we look forward to continuing our partnership into the future," said Mike Baird, CEO of Henry Schein One. "With Dentrix Ascend offering an innovative suite of management solutions that simplify and automate daily tasks, we are committed to helping each team at Elite Dental Partners work smarter and faster, while improving each step of the patient experience."

The 12-state DSO has worked closely with Henry Schein One and its parent company, Henry Schein Inc., in creating a streamlined vendor approach to support practices with management software, digital technology, IT hardware, and dental merchandise and equipment.

With Dentrix Ascend and its native digital imaging functionality, DSOs move the practice management software to the cloud to enhance efficiency and security and eliminate time spent on backups, software updates, and server issues. Dentists can access their data at any time, from any location, on any device. It simplifies the management of DSOs, providing a central database and business reporting while allowing individual sites the standardization they need.

"Elite Dental Partners is committed to using technology to help us provide industry-leading support so our practices can focus on providing unparalleled patient care and service," said Lance Shopovick, President and COO of Elite Dental Partners. "Partnering with Henry Schein One and Dentrix Ascend helps us simplify administrative functions so practices can focus on patients."

Elite Dental Partners is committed to supporting and inspiring people and communities to smile while living their best lives. They assist dental practices with the non-clinical challenges they face by providing industry proven business management support services and collaborating with affiliated dentists to scale their businesses while improving efficiency and profitability. To learn more about Elite Dental Partners, visit www.elitedentalpartners.com.

To learn more about Dentrix Ascend, visit https://www.dentrixascend.com/.

About Henry Schein One

Henry Schein One, LLC, a joint venture between Henry Schein, Inc. and Internet Brands, is a software company providing integrated software and services to the dental industry. Headquartered in American Fork, Utah, the company offers market-leading solutions for dental practices, including Dentrix®, Dentrix Ascend®, Dentrix® Enterprise, Jarvis Analytics™, TechCentral™, Sesame Communications, Lighthouse360®, Officite, anc DentalPlans.com® as well as solutions offered through international companies, including Software of Excellence, Logiciel Julie, InfoMed, axiUm, and LabNet, among others. For more information, visit www.henryscheinone.com.

About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With nearly 22,000 Team Schein Members worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based dental and medical practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support dental laboratories, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 120,000 branded products and Henry Schein private-brand products in stock, as well as more than 180,000 additional products available as special-order items.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 32 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$12.4 billion in 2021, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 12.5 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

 $For more information, visit Henry Schein at \underline{www.henryschein.com}, \underline{Facebook.com/HenrySchein}, and \underline{@HenrySchein on Twitter}.$

CONTACT: Ann Marie Gothard, Vice President, Global Corporate Media Relations, Annmariegothard@henryschein.com, (631) 390-8169